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 1 NOTORIOUS HARADA Last start placegetter DUB, 04/03/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Mcgrath 556502 2/02133P 4P 3P 2P 1PB01/02/2021

 2 SLINGSHOT LAYLA Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Bell 558762 2/01622P 7P 2P 7P 3PB14/01/2021

 3 SHANGHAI SUZIE Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2023, R1, C 5/2G. Remfry 555764 3/22205C 1P 1P 8C 2PB20/02/2021

 4 RITZA MEL 3 Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Bell 551369 1/01913C 4P 2P 2P 5PB01/11/2020

 5 SHANGHAI GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 15/02/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Remfry 555766 1/01704P 2P 4P 4C 1PB20/02/2021

 6 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 2/01445P 4P 3P 2P 6PD26/08/2020

 7 SUBZERO SONYA Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2023, R2, P 5/3R. Harrison 553193 2/11334P 6P 2P 4P 4CB04/01/2021

 8 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Saloum 540241 3/01027P 8P 6P 6P 2PD22/12/2019
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 1 BLACK GHOST Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/2R. Tyler 536172 7/52761P 1P 3P 2P 3PD19/07/2019

 2 FABIO BLUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R4, P 3/1/2S. Zarb 546623 8/72942P 1P 1P 3P 2PD14/06/2020

 3 BURN RUBBER Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/2J. Comito 535649 10/82673P 6P 2P 5P 1PD28/06/2019

 4 RUNNING REDS Dropping in grade WPK, 01/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/2J. Grief 553659 8/62735P 6P 1P 1P 1PD21/12/2020
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 1 UNLEASH RINGO Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1J. Comito 551639 5/41983P 5P 1P 1P 8PD02/11/2020

 2 ANOMALY Dropping in grade RIC, 05/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/2C. Carl 542920 8/52514P 2Y 1Y 2P 3PD14/02/2020

 3 SWEET VENOM 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R4, Y 4/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 6/41684Y 5Y 1P 5P 2PD07/02/2020

 4 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/1R. Thomas 547133 8/71568P 1P 6P 4P 3PB29/06/2020

 5 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/1T. Jansen 522526 20/181418P 7P 6P 6P 2PB09/07/2018
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 1 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 2 Last start winner GEL, 13/02/2023, R3 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11411P 8P 5P 7P 3PB14/01/2021

 2 SOLAR SPACE Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21231P 6P 6P 7P 4PB03/12/2020

 3 TOWERING CHIEF 2 Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P 5/4B. Smith 561778 1/01161P 3P 5PD31/07/2021

 4 SOMEBODY LIKE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/2J. King 549034 3/22403P 1P 3P 1P 1PD26/08/2020

 5 SEELY'S QUEEN Last start placegetter WGL, 06/01/2023, R3 5/3R. Tyler 553687 2/12103P 7P 2P 1P 2PB01/11/2020

 6 TOWERING LARRY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/02/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Smith 556169 2/11683P 6P (BDN)P 8P 3PD08/03/2021

 7 MIGHTY KRISTY Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/2L. Galea 540576 3/21443P 8P 5P 1P 6PB24/12/2019

 8 SLINGSHOT XENA Last start placegetter NOW, 20/02/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/11293P 6P 5P 3P 7PB12/01/2021

 9 SPRINGFIELD MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 5/1A. Murray 547058 5/41092P 5Y 6P 5Y 6YB15/06/2020

 10 RICK'S WILL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01053P 6P 6P 5P 6PD17/05/2019

 11 OPTIMUS ELI Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R6, P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/1933P 8P 6P 6P 7PD02/03/2020

 12 SUPER PUMPED 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 06/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3S. Simonetta 553540 4/11521Y 7P 3Y 2Y 1YD19/01/2021

 13 RITZA MEL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Bell 551369 1/01913C 4P 2P 2P 5PB01/11/2020

 14 UNO WHISKEY Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/3J. King 576523 2/11505P 2P 6P 2P 4PB26/12/2020

 15 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/31475P 6P 5P 2P 3PB30/11/2020

 16 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/51448P 7Y 2P 3P 5YB17/07/2018

 17 HONEY MONEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/21388P 3P 5P 6P 2PB06/06/2018

 18 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/11355P 6P 7P 3P 2PD15/06/2020

 19 HOT AUSSIE Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/11298P 7P 2P 7P 2PB11/12/2020

 20 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Bell 558774 3/21265P 5P 8P 4P 1PB07/02/2021

 21 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Grief 550797 4/31235P 8P 4P 4P 2PD23/10/2020

 22 ORANMORE Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R8, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 4/01203Y 5Y 2Y 7Y 1YB01/02/2021

 23 DESPICABLE TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01145P 5P 4P 2P 8PB02/03/2020

 24 MISS BLACK CHARM Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1F. Micallef 532699 5/41136Y 3P 5P 7Y 5PB05/04/2019

 25 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bell 558757 2/11116P 5P 2P 5P 7PD14/01/2021
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 26 HARPER'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/11115P 2P 8Y 5P 4PD17/09/2020

 27 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/01084P 3P 7P 6P 5PD01/01/2019

 28 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R12, M 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/31076M 4P 7P 4M 5PD19/10/2018

 29 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Greer 522746 9/51038P 7M 7P 3P 5PB02/07/2018

 30 UNACCEPTABLE LES Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/01027P 8P 3P 4P 5PB16/11/2020

 31 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score NOW, 27/02/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/121026P 8P 5P 7P 3PD22/05/2019

 32 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61025P 6P 4P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 33 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 2 Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Bell 553838 1/0996P 3P 4P 8P 7PD19/01/2021

 34 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2937P 4P 4P 5P 5PB26/09/2018

 35 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0898P 1P 7Y 3Y 7YD04/09/2020

 36 ONE DAY SOON Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R2, P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/2846P 5P 5P 6P 5PB19/03/2019

 37 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. King 554947 1/0847P 7P 8P 3P 8PB10/02/2021

 38 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0848P 7P 6P 7P 1PD04/11/2020

 39 TOWERING GEM 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R2, P 5/3B. Smith 546469 3/1835P 5P 4Y 7P 4PB07/03/2020

 40 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4817P 7P 6P 6P 6PD06/01/2020

 41 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/1817P 4Y 3Y 4Y 8PB08/02/2018

 42 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0795P 6Y 4Y 7P 5MB08/02/2018

 43 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/3788P 7P 8P 4P 5PB11/04/2019

 44 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0786P 7P 4P 7P 5PB18/01/2020

 45 SILVER LAD 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3S. Simonetta 556497 2/1766Y 5Y 4Y 3Y 7PD01/02/2021

 46 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Bell 498901 15/8767P 6M 6M 8P 6PB20/12/2017

 47 RAISING HELL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1756P 7P 6P 4P 7PD04/11/2020

 48 SANTANA FLY Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R6, P 5/4S. Rathbone 548090 1/0758P 8Y 1Y 6P 4PD19/07/2020

 49 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0666P 8P 7P 5P 7PD07/11/2019

 50 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R8, Y 5/2L. Galea 532617 7/2646Y 8Y 7Y 7Y 3YB08/04/2019
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 51 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Mcgrath 550286 2/1628P 7P 8Y 5Y 6PD22/09/2020

 52 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/0547P 7P 8P 8P 7PB03/06/2020

 53 FAWN FLASH Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/0458Y 7P 8P 7Y 6YD28/05/2019
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 1 WILL TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Williams 555833 0/01342PD24/02/2021

 2 INFRA A NICKLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/02/2023, R1, P M/1F. Xuereb 559717 0/01166P 4P 2P 2P 3PD02/04/2021

 3 VINNY'S CHARM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 09/01/2023, R2, P M/1M. Howard 553147 0/0886P 7P 3P 4P 3PB03/01/2021

 4 MALLEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/03/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703Y 5P 6P 6P 6PD18/02/2021

 5 HOT TORANA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1L. Vanderburg 556365 0/0426PD12/03/2021

 6 ABBEY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0545Y 5P 5P 6PB18/02/2021

 7 SKY TRIPPER Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0526Y 6P 7P 6P 4PB08/07/2020

 8 LOCKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0485P 7P 8P 6P 5PD18/01/2020
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 1 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R10, P 2/1/2J. Zammit 548222 7/63181P 5P 3P 2P 1PB26/07/2020

 2 EYE ROLL SLOY Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P 2/1/2V. Sultana 549281 7/63542P 1P 2P 1P 1PB14/09/2020

 3 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R4, Y 2/1/1F. Micallef 532697 13/112273Y 3P 3P 6P 7CD05/04/2019
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 1 TOONGABBIE MAE 2 Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 547056 11/32821P 7P 2P 2P 1PB15/06/2020

 2 FABIO BLUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R4, P 3/1/2S. Zarb 546623 8/72942P 1P 1P 3P 2PD14/06/2020

 3 LEPIDOPTERA Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R10, P 3/1/2A. Wade 541893 14/72133P 5P 4P 3P 6PB21/01/2020
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 1 BREAKWALL Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2P. Lagogiane 546426 5/42041P 3P 7P 3P 3PD27/05/2020

 2 FUNKY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/1J. Comito 535647 19/52287P 5P 5C 1P 1CB28/06/2019

 3 SWEET VENOM 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R4, Y 4/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 6/41684Y 5Y 1P 5P 2PD07/02/2020
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 1 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 1 Last start winner GEL, 13/02/2023, R3 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11411P 8P 5P 7P 3PB14/01/2021

 2 TOWERING CHIEF 1 Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P 5/4B. Smith 561778 1/01161P 3P 5PD31/07/2021

 3 TOWERING LARRY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/02/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Smith 556169 2/11683P 6P (BDN)P 8P 3PD08/03/2021

 4 RICK'S WILL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01053P 6P 6P 5P 6PD17/05/2019

 5 SUPER PUMPED 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 06/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3S. Simonetta 553540 4/11521Y 7P 3Y 2Y 1YD19/01/2021

 6 GRYFFINDOR Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R9, C 5/1P. Boyd 550758 7/52586C 3C 1C 3P 2PB07/09/2020

 7 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score GOS, 04/03/2023, R5, Y 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/22102Y 3P 2P 3P 3PB03/12/2019

 8 RITZA MEL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Bell 551369 1/01913C 4P 2P 2P 5PB01/11/2020

 9 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Carl 551749 6/31894P 1P 6Y 1P 2YD24/11/2020

 10 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/3F. Wotton 549040 2/11445P 4P 3P 2P 6PD26/08/2020

 11 HONEY MONEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/21388P 3P 5P 6P 2PB06/06/2018

 12 IMPRESS ALCOTT Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R6, P 5/3C. Little 544551 6/11386P 4P 1P 5P 7PD11/01/2020

 13 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/31296P 6P 1P 5P 5PD26/07/2020

 14 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Bell 558774 3/21265P 5P 8P 4P 1PB07/02/2021

 15 SOPHIE'S WILL Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01232P 4P 5P 5P 5PB17/05/2019

 16 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/11177P 4P 2P 5P 5PB10/02/2019

 17 TOMAHAWK TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R8, P 5/4C. Pollard 550689 1/01067P 3P 1P 6Y 8YD20/07/2020

 18 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61025P 6P 4P 5P 4PD02/02/2020

 19 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Bell 553838 1/0996P 3P 4P 8P 7PD19/01/2021

 20 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2937P 4P 4P 5P 5PB26/09/2018

 21 FEDERAL RED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0898P 1P 7Y 3Y 7YD04/09/2020

 22 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0848P 7P 6P 7P 1PD04/11/2020

 23 TOWERING GEM 2 Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2023, R2, P 5/3B. Smith 546469 3/1835P 5P 4Y 7P 4PB07/03/2020

 24 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4817P 7P 6P 6P 6PD06/01/2020

 25 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0786P 7P 4P 7P 5PB18/01/2020

11 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  7 March 2023 - 06:59 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 10 March 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 SILVER LAD 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3S. Simonetta 556497 2/1766Y 5Y 4Y 3Y 7PD01/02/2021

 27 RAISING HELL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1756P 7P 6P 4P 7PD04/11/2020

 28 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1724P 7P 5P 8Y 6PD03/06/2020

 29 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0666P 8P 7P 5P 7PD07/11/2019

12 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  7 March 2023 - 06:59 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 10 March 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LADY LAURENE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P M/1V. Farrugia 560001 0/01173PB01/06/2021

 2 MY MATE NATE Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Rudd 549766 0/0923P 4P 4Y 7P 3PD11/09/2020

 3 INFRA A NICKLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/02/2023, R1, P M/1F. Xuereb 559717 0/01166P 4P 2P 2P 3PD02/04/2021

 4 BLUE MOJITO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P M/1M. Hughes 556182 0/0927P 6P 2P 6P 2PB06/03/2021

 5 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/0753P 6P 5P 6P 6PB15/07/2019

 6 MALLEY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/03/2023, R3, Y M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703Y 5P 6P 6P 6PD18/02/2021

 7 ABBEY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0545Y 5P 5P 6PB18/02/2021
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 1 TOONGABBIE MAE 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 547056 11/62821P 7P 2P 2P 1PB15/06/2020
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 1 BOW TIPPY Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2023, R6, C 4/1/1S. Albon 532709 11/92077C 1C 2P 4P 4PB16/04/2019
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 1 DIRECT MAE Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547061 8/21921P 3P 2P 6P 4PD15/06/2020

 2 LET'S ALL CHANT Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Carl 542915 7/42192P (FEL)P 5P 2P 3PB14/02/2020

 3 BELL TOLLER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Dawson 545350 7/41745P 4P 4P 6P 1PD15/03/2020

 4 BLACK BOOK 3 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R4, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 2/01445P 4P 3P 2P 6PD26/08/2020

 5 PATTAYA PETE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 7/01025P 6P 4P 5P 4PD02/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 10 March 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANOTHER FAY 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/0753P 6P 5P 6P 6PB15/07/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 10 March 2023

P 4 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PALAWA KING Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/1R. Smith 553252 9/23296P 2C 1P 4C 2CD13/01/2021

 2 RED HOT FRANKIE Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/1R. Smith 550335 9/12556P 1P 2P 5C 4CB02/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 10 March 2023

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BELL TOLLER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Dawson 545350 7/01745P 4P 4P 6P 1PD15/03/2020
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